

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements

CRP NO: 3680

BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					1		2		3		4		5			
Schedule A - Road and Storm					Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Seton Construction		Tucci & Sons		Active Construction Inc	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	15000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
A2	A-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A4	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A5	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A6	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 170,666.00	\$ 170,666.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,014.00	\$ 200,014.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 389,965.50	\$ 389,965.50
A7	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 194,475.00	\$ 194,475.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
A8	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
A9	A-02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	8.5	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 22,153.00	\$ 188,300.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 310,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 297,500.00
A10	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A11	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16200	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 37,260.00
A12	A-02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	3720	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 37,572.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 75,702.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,040.00
A13	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	11460	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 286,500.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 207,999.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 366,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 171,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 240,660.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 200,550.00
A14	A-02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	480	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00
A15	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	290	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,162.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00
A16	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	5320	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,600.00
A17	A-02-03-SP01	SPECIAL EXCAVATION FOR POND INCL. HAUL	4810	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,250.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 73,112.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 153,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,580.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 101,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,250.00
A18	A-02-03-SP02	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION FOR POND	850	C.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00
A19	A-02-07-7018	WATER	125	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
A20	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,015.00	\$ 16,015.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A21	A-02-09-7014KC	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN (TON)	11	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
A22	A-02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A23	A-04-04-5040	PERMEABLE BALLAST (TON)	870	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00
A24	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	6310	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 220,850.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 129,355.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 164,060.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 164,060.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 201,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 189,300.00
A25	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	2870	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 129,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 88,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,100.00
A26	A-05-04-5711	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1650	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 25,657.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,025.00
A27	A-05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	7870	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 983,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 613,860.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 692,560.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 684,690.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 637,470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 668,950.00
A28	A-05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	910	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 19,701.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,750.00
A29	A-07-01-1160	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	37	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 1,581.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
A30	A-07-02-1090KC	DEBRIS BARRIER	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
A31	A-07-02-1222	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	15	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
A32	A-07-02-3008	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	16	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
A33	A-07-02-3010	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	83	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 4,025.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,142.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,545.00
A34	A-07-02-3011	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	61	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 4,721.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00
A35	A-07-02-SP03	OVERFLOW RISER STACK	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A36	A-07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	2740	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,960.00
A37	A-07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	615	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 70.55	\$ 43,388.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 53,043.75	\$ 102.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 46,740.00
A38	A-07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	2602	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,080.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 86,516.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 143,110.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 120,993.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 123,595.00
A39	A-07-04-3603	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	137	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 35.45	\$ 4,856.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,138.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 6,644.50
A40	A-07-05-3090	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					1		2		3		4		5			
Schedule A - Road and Storm					Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Seton Construction		Tucci & Sons		Active Construction Inc	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A41	A-07-05-3091	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	15	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 17,475.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00
A42	A-07-05-3100	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
A43	A-07-05-3105	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A44	A-07-05-3106KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A45	A-07-05-9605	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A46	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
A47	A-07-05-SP04	BEEHIVE GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A48	A-07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A49	A-07-19-3640	SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A50	A-08-01-6455	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	8090	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,450.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 22,652.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 44,495.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,270.00
A51	A-08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A52	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,315.00	\$ 45,315.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A53	A-08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	3060	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,180.00
A54	A-08-02-6407	TOPSOIL TYPE A (ACRE)	1.3	ACRE	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 76,245.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
A55	A-08-02-6414KC	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.9	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 10,326.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00
A56	A-08-02-6480	FINE COMPOST	1.1	ACRE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 18,727.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00
A57	A-08-02-6529	SOIL AMENDMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,800.00
A58	A-08-02-6550-AC	PLANT SELECTION VINE MAPLE (ACER CIRCINATUM)	34	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,290.00
A59	A-08-02-6550-AM2	PLANT SELECTION BIG LEAF MAPLE (ACER MACROPHYLLUM)	10	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 275.50	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
A60	A-08-02-6550-AP	PLANT SELECTION WATER PLANTAIN (ALISMA PLANTAGO-AQUATICA)	412	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,771.60	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,895.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,483.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,648.00
A61	A-08-02-6550-BS	PLANT SELECTION DEER FERN (BLECHNUM SPICANT)	118	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,486.80	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,557.60	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,817.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,416.00
A62	A-08-02-6550-CD	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE (CRATAEGUS DOUGLASII)	12	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
A63	A-08-02-6550-CN	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN DOGWOOD (CORNUS NUTTALLII)	8	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 275.50	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
A64	A-08-02-6550-CO	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (CAREX OBNUPTA)	2253	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,687.90	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,363.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,407.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,138.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,012.00
A65	A-08-02-6550-CS	PLANT SELECTION RED TWIG DOGWOOD (CORNUS SERICEA)	150	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 990.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 712.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
A66	A-08-02-6550-CS2	PLANT SELECTION SAWBEAK SEDGE (CAREX STIPATA)	434	EACH	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,996.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,041.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00
A67	A-08-02-6550-EP	PLANT SELECTION SPIKE RUSH (ELEOCHARIS PACUSTRIS)	1280	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,120.00
A68	A-08-02-6550-FL	PLANT SELECTION OREGON ASH (FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA)	8	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
A69	A-08-02-6550-GO	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN MANNAGRASS (GLYCERIA OCCIDENTALIS)	868	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,732.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,992.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,083.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,472.00
A70	A-08-02-6550-GS	PLANT SELECTION SALAL (GAULTHERIA SHALLON)	633	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 7,342.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 9,748.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,963.00
A71	A-08-02-6550-HD	PLANT SELECTION OCEAN SPRAY (HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR)	66	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00
A72	A-08-02-6550-JE	PLANT SELECTION SOFT RUSH (JUNCUS EFFUSUS)	594	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,554.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,732.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,376.00
A73	A-08-02-6550-JT	PLANT SELECTION SLENDER RUSH (JUNCUS TENUIS)	434	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,996.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,041.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00
A74	A-08-02-6550-LI	PLANT SELECTION TWINBERRY (LONICERA INVOLUCRATA)	92	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,288.00
A75	A-08-02-6550-MA	PLANT SELECTION COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (MAHONIA AQUILIFOLIUM "COMPACTA")	381	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 11,715.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,667.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,096.00
A76	A-08-02-6550-MC	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CALIFORNICA)	24	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 700.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 852.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00
A77	A-08-02-6550-MF	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CRABAPPLE (MALUS FUSCA)	10	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 867.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
A78	A-08-02-6550-OC	PLANT SELECTION INDIAN PLUM (OEMLARIA CERASIFORMUS)	162	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 2,462.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,268.00
A79	A-08-02-6550-OS	PLANT SELECTION WATER PARSLEY (OENANTHE SARMENTOSA)	218	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 937.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 784.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 981.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 872.00
A80	A-08-02-6550-PB	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD (POPULUS BALSAMIFERA)	8	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					1		2		3		4		5			
Schedule A - Road and Storm					Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Seton Construction		Tucci & Sons		Active Construction Inc	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A81	A-08-02-6550-PC1	PLANT SELECTION SHORE PINE (PINUS CONTORTA)	16	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 454.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
A82	A-08-02-6550-PC2	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC NINEBARK (PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS)	92	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,288.00
A83	A-08-02-6550-PM1	PLANT SELECTION SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM)	388	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,666.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,492.00
A84	A-08-02-6550-PM2	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII)	149	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,948.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00
A85	A-08-02-6550-PS	PLANT SECTION SITKA SPRUCE (PICEA SITCHENSIS)	20	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 568.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
A86	A-08-02-6550-RN	PLANT SELECTION NOOKTA ROSE (ROSE NUTKANA)	131	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,991.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,554.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,063.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,834.00
A87	A-08-02-6550-RP	PLANT SELECTION CLUSTERED ROSE (ROSA PISOCARPA)	92	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,288.00
A88	A-08-02-6550-RS2	PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (RUBUS SPECTABUS)	61	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 927.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 960.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 854.00
A89	A-08-02-6550-SA1	PLANT SELECTION HARDSTEM BULRUSH (SCIRPUS ACUTUS)	2248	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,488.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,666.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,340.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,554.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,116.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,992.00
A90	A-08-02-6550-SA2	PLANT SELECTION WOOLGRASS (SCIRPUS ATROCINCTUS)	434	EACH	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,996.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00
A91	A-08-02-6550-SA3	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY (SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS)	318	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 4,833.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 5,008.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00
A92	A-08-02-6550-SE	PLANT SELECTION BUR REED (SPARGANIUM EMMERSUM)	822	EACH	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,699.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,027.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,699.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,288.00
A93	A-08-02-6550-SG	PLANT SELECTION GEYERS WILLOW (SALIX GEYERIANA)	150	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 982.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
A94	A-08-02-6550-SH	PLANT SELECTION HOOKER'S WILLOW (SALIX HOOKERIANA)	124	EACH	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 812.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 589.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 744.00
A95	A-08-02-6550-SL	PLANT SELECTION ARROWHEAD (SAGITTARIA LATIFOLIA)	218	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,035.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,133.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 981.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 872.00
A96	A-08-02-6550-SM	PLANT SELECTION SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH (SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS)	868	EACH	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,732.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,992.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,472.00
A97	A-08-02-6550-SS	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW (SALIX SCOULERIANA)	8	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 84.10	\$ 672.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
A98	A-08-02-6550-SV	PLANT SELECTION SOFTSTEM BULRUSH (SCIRPUS VALIDUS)	2066	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,462.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,883.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 9,503.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,297.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,264.00
A99	A-08-02-6550-TP	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN RED CEDAR (THUJA PLICATA)	36	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 946.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
A100	A-08-02-6580KC	PATHWAY BARK	320	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 19,648.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00
A101	A-08-08-SP05	SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	1.50	MI.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,700.00
A102	A-08-08-SP06	SINUSOIDAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	3.01	MI.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8,533.35	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 11,663.75	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,137.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,438.00
A103	A-08-09-6889	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	1	HUND	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
A104	A-08-11-6711	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	1700	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 48,195.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 70,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 52,020.00
A105	A-08-11-6719	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	24	EACH	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 78,120.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 82,560.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 79,920.00
A106	A-08-11-6733	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	360	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 44,280.00
A107	A-08-11-6760-21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	1	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
A108	A-08-12-7041	BOLLARD TYPE 1	8	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
A109	A-08-15-1087KC	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	56	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00
A110	A-08-15-1088KC	OVERFLOW WEIR	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
A111	A-08-18-7562-1	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	19	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00
A112	A-08-18-7562-2	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A113	A-08-20-6912KC	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,585.00	\$ 43,585.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 58,454.00	\$ 58,454.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A114	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	22	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 1,040.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 58.85	\$ 1,294.70	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
A115	A-08-24-7164KC	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	11720	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 703,200.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 570,764.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 468,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 644,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 527,400.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 521,540.00
A116	A-08-24-SP07	CONCRETE LEVELING PAD	80	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00
A117	A-08-26-SP08	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN	720	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,600.00
A118	A-08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A119	A-08-28-1030KC	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL FOR BIORETENTION CELL	120	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
A120	A-08-28-6410KC	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	25	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					1		2		3		4		5			
Schedule A - Road and Storm					Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Seton Construction		Tucci & Sons		Active Construction Inc	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A121	A-08-29-SP09	HABITAT LOG	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$ 4,712,013.00		\$ 3,521,780.20		\$ 3,705,971.40		\$ 3,747,639.55		\$ 3,837,326.50		\$ 3,885,728.00	

Schedule B- Private Water Line

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	B-07-09-3838	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B2	B-07-09-SP01	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 2-1/2 IN. DIAM.	1640	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 86,592.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,000.00
B3	B-07-15-3858KC	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	6	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$ 53,960.00		\$ 97,592.00		\$ 74,800.00		\$ 52,556.00		\$ 76,560.00		\$ 58,000.00	
SALES TAX @ 9.0%					\$ 4,856.40		\$ 8,783.28		\$ 6,732.00		\$ 4,730.04		\$ 6,890.40		\$ 5,220.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$ 58,816.40		\$ 106,375.28		\$ 81,532.00		\$ 57,286.04		\$ 83,450.40		\$ 63,220.00	

		1		2		3		4		5			
		Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Seton Construction		Tucci & Sons		Active Construction Inc	
TOTAL CONTRACT COST (A+B)		\$ 4,770,829.40		\$ 3,628,155.48		\$ 3,787,503.40		\$ 3,804,925.59		\$ 3,920,776.90		\$ 3,948,948.00	

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements

CRP NO: 3680

BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					6		7		8		9		10		11	
					Nordland Construction NW		Interwest Construction Inc		Rodarte Construction		Northwest Cascade		Sound Pacific Construction		Granite Construction	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	15000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
A2	A-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A3	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A4	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A5	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A6	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00
A7	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
A8	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 6,500.00
A9	A-02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	8.5	ACRE	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 142,375.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 115,600.00
A10	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A11	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16200	L.F.	\$ 2.35	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 25,920.00
A12	A-02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	3720	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,760.00
A13	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	11460	C.Y.	\$ 19.00	\$ 217,740.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 129,498.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 297,960.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 358,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 343,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 320,880.00
A14	A-02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	480	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 16,080.00
A15	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	290	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00
A16	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	5320	C.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 33,516.00
A17	A-02-03-SP01	SPECIAL EXCAVATION FOR POND INCL. HAUL	4810	C.Y.	\$ 17.00	\$ 81,770.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 76,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 129,870.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 278,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,250.00
A18	A-02-03-SP02	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION FOR POND	850	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,025.00
A19	A-02-07-7018	WATER	125	MGAL	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
A20	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
A21	A-02-09-7014KC	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN (TON)	11	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00
A22	A-02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A23	A-04-04-5040	PERMEABLE BALLAST (TON)	870	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 45,022.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 46,980.00
A24	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	6310	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 208,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 189,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 164,060.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 171,947.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 189,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 233,470.00
A25	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	2870	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 123,410.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 74,620.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 89,687.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 134,890.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 137,760.00
A26	A-05-04-5711	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1650	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,012.50
A27	A-05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	7870	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 692,560.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 731,910.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 724,040.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 735,845.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 653,210.00	\$ 97.35	\$ 766,144.50
A28	A-05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	910	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 37,765.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,400.00
A29	A-07-01-1160	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	37	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 814.00
A30	A-07-02-1090KC	DEBRIS BARRIER	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
A31	A-07-02-1222	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	15	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00
A32	A-07-02-3008	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	16	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,280.00
A33	A-07-02-3010	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	83	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,015.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,280.00
A34	A-07-02-3011	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	61	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 20,374.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,420.00
A35	A-07-02-SP03	OVERFLOW RISER STACK	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
A36	A-07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	2740	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 12,056.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,069.00
A37	A-07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	615	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 62,115.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,120.00
A38	A-07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	2602	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,090.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 153,518.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 169,130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,090.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,876.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 192,548.00
A39	A-07-04-3603	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	137	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,439.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00
A40	A-07-05-3090	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	4	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



6	7	8	9	10	11						
Nordland Construction NW		Interwest Construction Inc		Rodarte Construction		Northwest Cascade		Sound Pacific Construction		Granite Construction	
Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount

Schedule A - Road and Storm

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A41	A-07-05-3091	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	15	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 24,975.00
A42	A-07-05-3100	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A43	A-07-05-3105	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
A44	A-07-05-3106KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR	2	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
A45	A-07-05-9605	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A46	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A47	A-07-05-SP04	BEEHIVE GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
A48	A-07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A49	A-07-19-3640	SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
A50	A-08-01-6455	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	8090	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 21,843.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,247.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,270.00
A51	A-08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,150.20	\$ 24,150.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
A52	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A53	A-08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	3060	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 9,639.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 14,841.00
A54	A-08-02-6407	TOPSOIL TYPE A (ACRE)	1.3	ACRE	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 68,430.00	\$ 88,959.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 80,600.00
A55	A-08-02-6414KC	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.9	ACRE	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 6,764.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,460.00
A56	A-08-02-6480	FINE COMPOST	1.1	ACRE	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 10,769.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,800.00
A57	A-08-02-6529	SOIL AMENDMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,900.00
A58	A-08-02-6550-AC	PLANT SELECTION VINE MAPLE (ACER CIRCINATUM)	34	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140.00
A59	A-08-02-6550-AM2	PLANT SELECTION BIG LEAF MAPLE (ACER MACROPHYLLUM)	10	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00
A60	A-08-02-6550-AP	PLANT SELECTION WATER PLANTAIN (ALISMA PLANTAGO-AQUATICA)	412	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,751.00
A61	A-08-02-6550-BS	PLANT SELECTION DEER FERN (BLECHNUM SPICANT)	118	EACH	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,534.00
A62	A-08-02-6550-CD	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE (CRATAEGUS DOUGLASII)	12	EACH	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
A63	A-08-02-6550-CN	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN DOGWOOD (CORNUS NUTTALLII)	8	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00
A64	A-08-02-6550-CO	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (CAREX OBNUPTA)	2253	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,575.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,701.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,575.25
A65	A-08-02-6550-CS	PLANT SELECTION RED TWIG DOGWOOD (CORNUS SERICEA)	150	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00
A66	A-08-02-6550-CS2	PLANT SELECTION SAWBEAK SEDGE (CAREX STIPATA)	434	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,061.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50
A67	A-08-02-6550-EP	PLANT SELECTION SPIKE RUSH (ELEOCHARIS PACUSTRIS)	1280	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,440.00
A68	A-08-02-6550-FL	PLANT SELECTION OREGON ASH (FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA)	8	EACH	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00
A69	A-08-02-6550-GO	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN MANNAGRASS (GLYCERIA OCCIDENTALIS)	868	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,689.00
A70	A-08-02-6550-GS	PLANT SELECTION SALAL (GAULTHERIA SHALLON)	633	EACH	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,229.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,380.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 8,070.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00
A71	A-08-02-6550-HD	PLANT SELECTION OCEAN SPRAY (HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR)	66	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,105.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00
A72	A-08-02-6550-JE	PLANT SELECTION SOFT RUSH (JUNCUS EFFUSUS)	594	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,306.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,524.50
A73	A-08-02-6550-JT	PLANT SELECTION SLENDER RUSH (JUNCUS TENUIS)	434	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,061.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50
A74	A-08-02-6550-LI	PLANT SELECTION TWINBERRY (LONICERA INVOLUCRATA)	92	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00
A75	A-08-02-6550-MA	PLANT SELECTION COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (MAHONIA AQUILIFOLIUM "COMPACTA")	381	EACH	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,239.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 7,124.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,477.00
A76	A-08-02-6550-MC	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE (MYRICA CALIFORNICA)	24	EACH	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00
A77	A-08-02-6550-MF	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CRABAPPLE (MALUS FUSCA)	10	EACH	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
A78	A-08-02-6550-OC	PLANT SELECTION INDIAN PLUM (OEMLARIA CERASIFORMUS)	162	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,713.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,430.00
A79	A-08-02-6550-OS	PLANT SELECTION WATER PARSLEY (OENANTHE SARMENTOSA)	218	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 926.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,035.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 926.50
A80	A-08-02-6550-PB	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD (POPULUS BALSAMIFERA)	8	EACH	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



					6		7		8		9		10		11	
					Nordland Construction NW		Interwest Construction Inc		Rodarte Construction		Northwest Cascade		Sound Pacific Construction		Granite Construction	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A81	A-08-02-6550-PC1	PLANT SELECTION SHORE PINE (PINUS CONTORTA)	16	EACH	\$ 31.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 824.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00
A82	A-08-02-6550-PC2	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC NINEBARK (PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATIS)	92	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 3,818.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00
A83	A-08-02-6550-PM1	PLANT SELECTION SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM)	388	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,035.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,492.00
A84	A-08-02-6550-PM2	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII)	149	EACH	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,556.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00
A85	A-08-02-6550-PS	PLANT SECTION SITKA SPRUCE (PICEA SITCHENSIS)	20	EACH	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 970.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00
A86	A-08-02-6550-RN	PLANT SELECTION NOOKTA ROSE (ROSE NUTKANA)	131	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,194.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00
A87	A-08-02-6550-RP	PLANT SELECTION CLUSTERED ROSE (ROSA PISOCARPA)	92	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00
A88	A-08-02-6550-RS2	PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (RUBUS SPECTABUS)	61	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,021.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 915.00
A89	A-08-02-6550-SA1	PLANT SELECTION HARDSTEM BULRUSH (SCIRPUS ACUTUS)	2248	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,868.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,554.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,678.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,992.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,554.00
A90	A-08-02-6550-SA2	PLANT SELECTION WOOLGRASS (SCIRPUS ATROCINCTUS)	434	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,061.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,844.50
A91	A-08-02-6550-SA3	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY (SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS)	318	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 8,109.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,326.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,770.00
A92	A-08-02-6550-SE	PLANT SELECTION BUR REED (SPARGANIUM EMMERSUM)	822	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,493.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,493.50
A93	A-08-02-6550-SG	PLANT SELECTION GEYERS WILLOW (SALIX GEYERIANA)	150	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00
A94	A-08-02-6550-SH	PLANT SELECTION HOOKER'S WILLOW (SALIX HOOKERIANA)	124	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 434.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 892.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 806.00
A95	A-08-02-6550-SL	PLANT SELECTION ARROWHEAD (SAGITTARIA LATIFOLIA)	218	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 926.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,133.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00
A96	A-08-02-6550-SM	PLANT SELECTION SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH (SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS)	868	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,689.00
A97	A-08-02-6550-SS	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW (SALIX SCOULERIANA)	8	EACH	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 738.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
A98	A-08-02-6550-SV	PLANT SELECTION SOFTSTEM BULRUSH (SCIRPUS VALIDUS)	2066	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,780.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,813.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,780.50
A99	A-08-02-6550-TP	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN RED CEDAR (THUJA PLICATA)	36	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
A100	A-08-02-6580KC	PATHWAY BARK	320	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00
A101	A-08-08-SP05	SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	1.50	MI.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00
A102	A-08-08-SP06	SINUSOIDAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	3.01	MI.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,438.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,428.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,428.00
A103	A-08-09-6889	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	1	HUND	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
A104	A-08-11-6711	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	1700	L.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 71,995.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00
A105	A-08-11-6719	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	24	EACH	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 76,800.00
A106	A-08-11-6733	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	360	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00
A107	A-08-11-6760-21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	1	EACH	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A108	A-08-12-7041	BOLLARD TYPE 1	8	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
A109	A-08-15-1087KC	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	56	EACH	\$ 875.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00
A110	A-08-15-1088KC	OVERFLOW WEIR	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
A111	A-08-18-7562-1	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	19	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00
A112	A-08-18-7562-2	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
A113	A-08-20-6912KC	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 53,150.00	\$ 53,150.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
A114	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	22	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
A115	A-08-24-7164KC	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	11720	S.F.	\$ 38.00	\$ 445,360.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 670,384.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 703,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 691,480.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 492,240.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 750,080.00
A116	A-08-24-SP07	CONCRETE LEVELING PAD	80	C.Y.	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 54,400.00
A117	A-08-26-SP08	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN	720	L.F.	\$ 450.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 48,240.00
A118	A-08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A119	A-08-28-1030KC	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL FOR BIORETENTION CELL	120	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
A120	A-08-28-6410KC	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	25	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Seabeck Highway #2 Overlay and Widening Improvements
 CRP NO: 3680
 BID OPENING DATE: January 12, 2021 @ 11:00 AM



Schedule A - Road and Storm

					6		7		8		9		10		11			
					Nordland Construction NW		Interwest Construction Inc		Rodarte Construction		Northwest Cascade		Sound Pacific Construction		Granite Construction			
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
A121	A-08-29-SP09	HABITAT LOG	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00		
					SCH		\$ 4,039,376.00		\$ 4,082,679.50		\$ 4,158,597.75		\$ 4,365,484.00		\$ 4,415,528.00		\$ 5,090,314.75	

Schedule B- Private Water Line

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
B1	B-07-09-3838	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		
B2	B-07-09-SP01	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 2-1/2 IN. DIAM.	1640	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 39,360.00		
B3	B-07-15-3858KC	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	6	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
					SCH		\$ 66,400.00		\$ 58,235.00		\$ 50,050.00		\$ 60,350.00		\$ 66,060.00		\$ 51,460.00	
					SA		\$ 5,976.00		\$ 5,241.15		\$ 4,504.50		\$ 5,431.50		\$ 5,945.40		\$ 4,631.40	
					SCH		\$ 72,376.00		\$ 63,476.15		\$ 54,554.50		\$ 65,781.50		\$ 72,005.40		\$ 56,091.40	

		6	7	8	9	10	11
		Nordland Construction NW	Interwest Construction Inc	Rodarte Construction	Northwest Cascade	Sound Pacific Construction	Granite Construction
TOTAL CONTRACT COST (A+B)		\$ 4,111,752.00	\$ 4,146,155.65	\$ 4,213,152.25	\$ 4,431,265.50	\$ 4,487,533.40	\$ 5,146,406.15